
2024-2025 Bloomfield College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-19   Conf: 3-13   Home: 3-9   Away: 2-10   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Tucker, Taneshia 24-23 880 36.7 134-350 .383 52-148 .351 103-123 .837 35 116 151 6.3 76 1 82 84 21 25 423 17.6
02 Babbs, Kamrin 24-24 795 33.1 108-320 .338 29-115 .252 50-85 .588 32 144 176 7.3 50 1 49 68 20 38 295 12.3
01 Ellis, Bianca 24-14 640 26.7 85-261 .326 68-205 .332 6-11 .545 9 21 30 1.3 47 1 29 34 1 17 244 10.2
12 Able, Anisha 25-16 592 23.7 82-196 .418 0-6 .000 44-61 .721 69 88 157 6.3 65 1 12 47 23 29 208 8.3
24 Burgess, Serenity 24-17 500 20.8 49-131 .374 3-17 .176 9-19 .474 57 59 116 4.8 49 0 15 17 7 13 110 4.6
11 Wilson, Tamorie 24-2 419 17.5 35-115 .304 7-24 .292 22-52 .423 26 36 62 2.6 47 1 53 51 2 20 99 4.1
04 Martinez, Mia 25-22 558 22.3 31-121 .256 11-62 .177 15-27 .556 14 56 70 2.8 48 0 61 48 10 31 88 3.5
10 Martinez, Ania 25-4 290 11.6 19-65 .292 6-30 .200 8-10 .800 13 16 29 1.2 43 0 20 23 1 16 52 2.1
14 Thompson, Cianni 14-0 94 6.7 8-30 .267 5-22 .227 3-4 .750 3 6 9 0.6 8 0 1 1 0 1 24 1.7
23 Valera, Jayleen 4-0 24 6.0 2-10 .200 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 1 2 0 0 5 1.3
22 McKinley, Tianna 16-3 126 7.9 5-17 .294 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 3 12 15 0.9 14 0 8 9 0 3 13 0.8
30 Smith, Tyrah 6-0 20 3.3 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.5 2 0 2 3 0 0 5 0.8
20  Banuelos, Marcela 4-0 9 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.5
21 Bada, Faith 10-0 58 5.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 2 6 0.6 10 0 0 3 0 3 1 0.1
31 Charles, Mariah 8-0 30 3.8 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.8 5 0 0 1 1 1 1 0.1
23 Valera, Jayleen 4-0 15 3.8 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5050 202.0 561-1631 .344 186-649 .287 262-398 .658 316 611 927 37.1 467 5 334 403 86 197 1570 62.80
Opponents 25 5050 202.0 647-1622 .399 150-538 .279 361-506 .713 387 749 1136 45.4 394 5 450 433 101 183 1805 72.20

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 1570 1805
    Points Per Game 62.8 72.2
    Scoring Margin -9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 561-1631 647-1622
    Field Goal Pct .344 .399
3 POINT FG-ATT 186-649 150-538
    3PT FG Pct .287 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 262-398 361-506
    FT Pct .658 .713
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 14.4
REBOUNDS 927 1136
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 45.4
    Rebounds Margin -8.4 –
ASSISTS 334 450
    Assists Per Game 13.4 18.0
TURNOVERS 403 433
    Turnovers Per Game 16.1 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.0
STEALS 197 183
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.3
BLOCKS 86 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,426 1,481
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-119 12-123
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-112

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bloomfield 381 374 417 386 12 1570
Opponents 454 417 415 494 25 1805

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Saint Michael's L 57-83 224
11/09/24 vs Southern N.H. W 62-57 112
11/13/24 STATEN ISLAND W 72-67 152
11/16/24 at Dist. Columbia L 61-71 0
11/21/24 BOWIE ST. W 70-66 64
11/25/24 at Delaware St. L 73-76 145
11/30/24 at Southern Conn. St. L 39-112 70

* 12/03/24 at Bridgeport L 49-57 217
* 12/07/24 CALDWELL L 56-65 96

12/12/24 LINCOLN (PA.) L 61-67 96
12/21/24 BENTLEY L 48-86 92

* 01/04/25 at Goldey-Beacom L 66-74 115
* 01/11/25 HOLY FAMILY L 50-77 98
* 01/14/25 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 66-81 132
* 01/18/25 CHESTNUT HILL L 80-84 126
* 01/22/25 at Felician W 78-68 205
* 01/25/25 at Wilmington (DE) W 75-58 99
* 01/28/25 POST W 59-45 128
* 02/01/25 at Jefferson L 62-75 136
* 02/05/25 BRIDGEPORT L 69-75 174
* 02/08/25 GEORGIAN COURT L 66-72 88
* 02/11/25 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 58-70 120
* 02/15/25 FELICIAN L 60-67 180
* 02/22/25 at Post L 51-66 150
* 03/01/25 at Caldwell L 82-86 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Bloomfield College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-13   Home: 1-7   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
3 Tucker, Taneshia 15-14 578 38.5 86-225 .382 31-92 .337 71-83 .855 24 79 103 6.9 48 1 62 51 11 21 274 18.3
2 Babbs, Kamrin 15-15 522 34.8 77-221 .348 19-76 .250 36-59 .610 22 96 118 7.9 34 1 32 41 14 28 209 13.9
1 Ellis, Bianca 15-11 438 29.2 58-167 .347 42-129 .326 4-9 .444 8 16 24 1.6 25 1 19 24 1 9 162 10.8
12 Able, Anisha 16-7 365 22.8 49-119 .412 0-6 .000 19-28 .679 37 50 87 5.4 46 1 7 31 11 18 117 7.3
24 Burgess, Serenity 16-13 364 22.8 35-88 .398 3-13 .231 7-17 .412 44 45 89 5.6 31 0 11 12 5 12 80 5.0
4 Martinez, Mia 16-13 407 25.4 25-90 .278 8-45 .178 10-21 .476 10 46 56 3.5 31 0 50 30 8 21 68 4.3
11 Wilson, Tamorie 15-2 224 14.9 20-61 .328 6-16 .375 10-27 .370 14 15 29 1.9 27 0 23 27 1 11 56 3.7
14 Thompson, Cianni 6-0 33 5.5 6-17 .353 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 0 15 2.5
10 Martinez, Ania 16-2 176 11.0 11-36 .306 3-15 .200 6-8 .750 8 13 21 1.3 32 0 12 13 0 10 31 1.9
22 McKinley, Tianna 10-3 79 7.9 4-11 .364 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.5 12 0 6 6 0 1 10 1.0
23 Valera, Jayleen 2-0 12 6.0 1-4 .250 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
20  Banuelos, Marcela 3-0 7 2.3 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0.7
21 Bada, Faith 3-0 14 4.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0.3
31 Charles, Mariah 4-0 12 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0.0
30 Smith, Tyrah 4-0 10 2.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.0
23 Valera, Jayleen 3-0 9 3.0 0-2 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 373-1045 .357 117-411 .285 164-254 .646 203 397 600 37.5 294 4 225 248 52 133 1027 64.19
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 394-1002 .393 82-330 .248 250-346 .723 229 462 691 43.2 250 4 278 278 52 109 1120 70.00

Team Statistics BC OPP
SCORING 1027 1120
    Points Per Game 64.2 70.0
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-1045 394-1002
    Field Goal Pct .357 .393
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-411 82-330
    3PT FG Pct .285 .248
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 164-254 250-346
    FT Pct .646 .723
    FT Made Per Game 10.3 15.6
REBOUNDS 600 691
    Rebounds Per Game 37.5 43.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.7 –
ASSISTS 225 278
    Assists Per Game 14.1 17.4
TURNOVERS 248 278
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 17.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 133 109
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.8
BLOCKS 52 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.3
ATTENDANCE 1,022 1,042
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-128 8-130
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Bloomfield 251 238 265 261 12 1027
Opponents 260 259 280 296 25 1120

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 at  Bridgeport L 49-57 217
12/07/24 CALDWELL L 56-65 96
01/04/25 at  Goldey-Beacom L 66-74 115
01/11/25 HOLY FAMILY L 50-77 98
01/14/25 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) L 66-81 132
01/18/25 CHESTNUT HILL L 80-84 126
01/22/25 at  Felician W 78-68 205
01/25/25 at  Wilmington (DE) W 75-58 99
01/28/25 POST W 59-45 128
02/01/25 at  Jefferson L 62-75 136
02/05/25 BRIDGEPORT L 69-75 174
02/08/25 GEORGIAN COURT L 66-72 88
02/11/25 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 58-70 120
02/15/25 FELICIAN L 60-67 180
02/22/25 at  Post L 51-66 150
03/01/25 at  Caldwell L 82-86 0


